BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:		
Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates))	Case No. 2020-00160

NOTICE OF FILING

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("WSCK"), by counsel, hereby files affidavits supporting the Direct Testimony filed with WSCK's Application and related corrections. WSKC was unable to file these affidavits with its application due to restrictions related to the Covid-19 pandemic.

Respectfully submitted,

M. TODD OSTERLOH

JAMES W. GARDNER

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Telephone No.: (859) 255-8581

Fax No. (859) 231-0851

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

igardner@sturgillturner.com

ATTORNEYS FOR WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:	
Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates) Case No. 2020-00160
AFFII	DAVIT
the President of Water Service Corporation of testimony on behalf of Water Service Corporation and that the information contained in the test knowledge, information and belief, after reasona on information provided to him, he believes to be	being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Kentucky, that was authorized to submit this on of Kentucky in its Application in this matter, timony is true and accurate to the best of his able inquiry, and as to those matters that are based be true and correct.
NOTARY CE	ERTIFICATE
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF DUPAGE	
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn on this day of September, 2020	to before me by <u>Steve M. Lubertozzi</u> 0.
My commission expires: 10-28-3	binda Macole Valis

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:						
Electronic Application of Water S Corporation of Kentucky for a Ge Adjustment in Existing Rates)	Case No. 20	20-00160		
AFFIDAVIT						
The undersigned, Robert Gur Financial Planning & Analysis Mana authorized to submit this testimony Application in this matter, and the accurate to the best of his knowledg those matters that are based on inform	ager for Water on behalf of vat the information	Service Water S ation co and be	Corporation ervice Corporation ntained in the lief, after reas	of Kentuck ration of K e testimon onable inqu	y, that he entucky i y is true uiry, and	e was in its and as to
	My					
	Robert Guttor	rmsen, A	Affiant			
NC	OTARY CER	TIFICA	TE			
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF DO PAGE						
Subscribed, acknowledged	and sworn to	before	me by Ro	BERTA	HOREW E	AN 170 RM SEH
on this day of Octo	her 2020	2022				

SAMIR BHASIN Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2022

In the Matter of:		
Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates Case No. 2020-00160		
AFFIDAVIT		
The undersigned, Perry Brown, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Senior Financial Analyst of Utilities, Inc., that he was authorized to submit this testimony on behalf of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky in its Application in this matter, and that the information contained in the testimony is true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, after reasonable inquiry, and as to those matters that are based on information provided to him, he believes to be true and correct. Perry Brown, Affiant		
NOTARY CERTIFICATE		
STATE OF KENTUCKY		
COUNTY OF FAYETTE		
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn to before me via communications technology by		
Perry Brown on this 2nd day of November, 2020.		
My commission expires: $2 19 2022$.		

COMMONWEALTH OF REVIEWRA

In the Matter of		
Fice rande Application of Water Service Corporation of Kemucky for a General Valusiment in Existing Rates	1	Case No. 2026-00160
AFF	TIDAVIT	
The undersigned Andrew Dickson. I the Senior Financial Analyst of Utilities, Inc., behalf of Water Service Corporation of Kentu information contained in the testimony as co exhibits filed on September 28, 2020, is trinformation and belief, after reasonable inquinformation provided to him, he believes to be Andrew L	. that was acky in its arceted by the and ac uirs and a	Application in this matter, and that the subsequent filings including corrected scarate to the best of his knowledge, as to those matters that are based on orrect.
NOTARY C	ERTIFIC	ATE
STATE OF KENTUCKY		
COUNTY OF FAVETTE		
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn t	to hefore r	ne via communications technology by
and the same of th	al October	to a salaring the control of the con
Vare	PUIGC	lin # 595498

In the Matter of:
Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates Case No. 2020-00160 Case No. 2020-00160
AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned, <u>Shawn M. Elicegui</u> , being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is ne <u>EVP</u> , <u>Risk</u> of <u>Corix Infrastructure Inc.</u> that was authorized to submit this testimony on behalf of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky in its Application in this matter, and that the information contained in the testimony is true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, after reasonable inquiry, and as to those matters that are based on information provided to him, he believes to be true and correct.
Shawn M. Elicegui, Affiant
NOTARY CERTIFICATE
STATE OF Nevada
COUNTY OF Washue
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn to before me by Shawn Elicegui
on this/8_ day of September, 2020.
My commission expires: May 2, 2021.
MOTARY PUBLIC
LYNN D'INNOCENTI Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 13-10786-2 - Expires May 2, 2021

In the Matter of:		
Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates))	Case No. 2020-00160
AFI	FIDAVIT	
Manager of <u>Utilities</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , that was authorized Corporation of Kentucky in its Application in the testimony is true and accurate to the be easonable inquiry, and as to those matters believes to be true and correct.	to submit thin this matter, est of his known	, and that the information contained in owledge, information and belief, after d on information provided to him, he
NOTARY CERTIFICATE		
COUNTY OF BLU		
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn to before me by Miopun C HUNN on this day of September, 2020.		
My commission expires: 2128/2023. MOGULLILL U18285 NOTARY PUBLIC		

In the Matter of:	
Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates) Case No. 2020-00160
AFFID	DAVIT
the President of Baryenbruch & Company, LLC, on behalf of Water Service Corporation of Kentuc information contained in the testimony is true information and belief, after reasonable inquiry information provided to him, he believes to be true.	acky in its Application in this matter, and that the se and accurate to the best of his knowledge, ry, and as to those matters that are based on
NOTARY CER	ERTIFICATE
STATE OF North Carolina	
COUNTY OF Wake	
Subscribed, acknowledged and sworn t	to before me by Patrick Baryenbruch
on this 24th day of October, 2020.	V
My commission expires: II 2 22 KATHLEEN BARYENBRUCH Notary Public, North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires November 02, 2022	PUBLIC Baryen Bruch